
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0076-20 Name: Subject: Communication on behalf of the
Purchasing Agent submitting Bid Results of Official
Notice #1-2020 Tree Purchase

Recommendation: That the contract for Official
Notice #1-2020 Tree Purchase be awarded to the
three lowest, responsive, responsible

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:2/7/2020 Finance and Personnel Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/3/2020

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication sponsored by Alder Shakoor II on behalf of the Purchasing
Agent submitting Bid Results of Official Notice #1-2020 Tree Purchase.

Recommendation of the Finance & Personnel Committee on 02-24-2020: That the contract for Official
Notice #1-2020 Tree Purchase be awarded to the three lowest, responsive, responsible bidders:
Chestnut Ridge Nursery Inc., for $44,412.00, McKay for $3,320.00 and Schitchel's Nursery Inc. for
$45,046.00.

Fiscal Note: Funding for this total project of $92,778.00 is available in account 20049 57110 for
$53,000 and account 45050 57110 for $39,778.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council3/3/2020 A Pass

Recommended For ApprovalFinance and Personnel Committee2/24/2020 A Pass

City of Racine Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

